



\$~34 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2750/2024, CM APPL. 34283/2024 & CM APPL. 34285/2024
MR. SANTOSH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Mr. Y.P.
Uniyal and Ms. Anchal, Advocates.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahesh Katyayen and Mr.
Sarhak Katyayen, Advocates.

35.

+ CM(M) 2751/2024, CM APPL. 34286/2024 & CM APPL. 34288/2024
SH. VIPIN KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Mr. Y.P.
Uniyal and Ms. Anchal, Advocates.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahesh Katyayen and Mr.
Sarhak Katyayen, Advocates.

36.

+ CM(M) 2754/2024, CM APPL. 34298/2024 & CM APPL. 34300/2024
SH. SUDHIR KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Mr. Y.P.
Uniyal and Ms. Anchal, Advocates.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahesh Katyayen and Mr.
Sarhak Katyayen, Advocates.

37.

+ CM(M) 2757/2024, CM APPL. 34382/2024 & CM APPL. 34384/2024
VINOD KAPOORPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Mr. Y.P.



Uniyal and Ms. Anchal, Advocates.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahesh Katayen and Mr.
Sarhak Katayen, Advocates.

38.

+ CM(M) 2774/2024, CM APPL. 34645/2024 & CM APPL. 34647/2024
SH. NITESH KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Mr. Y.P.
Uniyal and Ms. Anchal, Advocates.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahesh Katayen and Mr.
Sarhak Katayen, Advocates.

39.

+ CM(M) 2775/2024, CM APPL. 34653/2024 & CM APPL. 34655/2024
URMILA SINHAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Mr. Y.P.
Uniyal and Ms. Anchal, Advocates.

versus

M/S M.R. PROVIEW REAL TECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahesh Katayen and Mr.
Sarhak Katayen, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent is stated to be lying under objections.
3. Learned Counsel for the respondent undertakes to take appropriate



steps to remove the objections and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 28th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 24, 2026/nd/tp